

## BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **RESOLUTION 19-157**

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A MUNICIPAL ASSISTANCE/SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS AND COLTS NECK TOWNSHIP

**WHEREAS**, the New Jersey Uniform Shared Services and Consolidation Act (C.40A:65-1 et. seq.) authorizes local units such as this Municipality to enter into Shared Services Agreements with other local units; and

**WHEREAS**, the Borough of Highlands has offered to provide municipal assistance/services to Colts Neck Township; and

**WHEREAS**, it is in the best interest of the Borough of Highlands to enter into the proposed Municipal Assistance/Shared Services Agreement with Colts Neck Township.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Borough Council of the Borough of Highlands hereby authorizes the Mayor and Borough Clerk to execute the attached Municipal Assistance/Shared Services Agreement with Colts Neck Township.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Borough Clerk shall forward a certified copy of this Resolution, along with the executed Municipal Assistance/Shared Services Agreement to the following:

- 1. Beth Kara, Clerk, Colts Neck Township.
- 2. Kathleen M. Capristo, Administrator, Colts Neck Township.
- 3. Patrick DeBlasio, Chief Financial Officer, Borough of Highlands.
- 4. David Milmoe, Public Works Superintendent, Borough of Highlands.
- 5. Elizabeth Perez, Monmouth County Shared Services.
- 6. NJ Department of Local Government Services.
- 7. Brian J. Chabarek, Esq., Borough of Highlands.

## **Motion** to Approve Resolution 19-157:

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BRASWELL				Х		
BROULLON				Χ		
MAZZOLA			Χ			
RYAN		Χ	Χ			
O'NEIL	Χ		Χ			

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held June 5, 2019. WITNESS my hand this 6th day of June 2019.

re Dicolus

Bonnie Brookes, RMC

Municipal Clerk